
*State Qualifiers 

 

 
Athletic Office: Stephanie Carpenter 303-655-4155, Athletic Director: Ty Gordon  tgordon@sd27j.net    
SMIDT 303-655-4209 OR cell 303-621-4540  

 

 

2019 Brighton High School Varsity & Junior Varsity Track  

SCHEDULE 
Regular Season Practice Times 
Tue – Fri 4:50 – 6:50    
Mon 8:00 – 10:30 (TBD by Event Coach 2nd Monday of the month) 
Sat Mar 9th & April 13 (Time to be announced by Event Coach) 

 
DATE  PLACE           MEET START 

February 20  Wed New Parent Mtg     5:30 pm 

February 25  Mon 1st Official Day of Track & Field    8:00 am 

March 1 Fri Spike Night @ RoadRunner Sports    6:00-8:00 p.m.  

March 2 Sat Inner-Squad Scrimmage    8:00 am  

March 7 Thu *Rangeview Kickoff @ Aurora Public Schools Stadium    3:00 pm 

March 9 Sat Cajun Boil @ Adams County Fairgrounds    5:30 pm 

March 13  Wed League QUAD @ Thornton      3:30 pm  

March 15  Fri *Weld Central Early Season Invite @ Weld Central     12:00 pm  

March 20  Wed *Mercury Classic @ Brighton HS     f 1:30 t 3:30 

March 23-April 1 Optional Spring Break Practices    8:00 – 10:30 

April 3  Wed League QUAD @ Thornton      3:30 pm 

April 6 Sat  *Legend Clash Invite @ Parker   TBA 

April 10 Wed  League QUAD @ Brighton     3:30 pm 

April 11 Thur *Tiger Invite @ Jeffco Stadium   3:00 pm 

April 13 Sat  Practice    8-10:30 

April 15 Mon *27j Tri Meet Championship @ PVHS      1:00  pm 

April 20 Sat *Dakota Ridge @ Jeffco Stadium   9:00 am 

April 24 Wed  JV League Championships @ Aurora Public Schools Stadium       3:00 pm 

April 27 Sat *Ram Charger @ Jeffco Stadium    8:00 am 

CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON 

May 2 Thu *League Champ Prelims @ Aurora Public Schools Stadium   3:00 

May 4 Sat  *League Champ Finals @ Aurora Public Schools Stadium  9:00  

May 10  Fri  *St Vrain @ Longmont   

May 11 Sat *Holy Family Last Chance    TBA 

May 16-18 Th-Sa State Championships @ Jeffco    TBA 

May 20 Mon State Pentathlon @ BHS    11:00am 


